

From:

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL অধ্যক্ষৰ কাৰ্যালয়

ATICHONG COLLEGE

Recognition of the College Under Section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC ACT-1956 P.O.- HATICHONG, NAGAON, PIN- 782142 (ASSAM)

Web site: www.hatichongcollege.org

Sri Luit Hazarika (M. A.)

(O): 03672-288350 (M): 94013-19556

e-mail:hatichongcollege@gmail.com

শ্ৰী লুইত হাজৰিকা (এম.এ.) Principal I/C, Secretary

Ref No.		

Date.			
Daie.	 	 	

Students' Union Election Monitoring Committee

Hatichong College, Nagaon

Sl	Name	Designation/	Department/Address	Contact No
No		Portfolio		
1	Luit Hazarika	Returning Officer	Principal I/C	9401319556
2	Bubu Sensowa	President	Asstt.Prof Economics	7086563725
3	Mozibur Rahman	Convenor	Asstt. Prof English	7002274659
4	Saiqul Islam	Member	Asstt.Prof Economics	9854803205
5	Nakibur Rahman	Member	Asstt. Prof English	9435067715
6	Dipankar Borah	Member	Asstt.Prof P.Science	9707173785

(Mr. Luit Hazarika)

Francount

Principal I/C



Objectives of



Students' Union Election Committee

Hatichong College Students` Union election Committee is a statutory Body to conduct Student Union Election of the institution smoothly. All the works pertaining to the students election e.g. notification of election schedule, preparation of voters lists, appointment of election personnel, polling and counting of counting officers and finally declaration of election results and administration of oath to the newly elected secretaries etc. are assigned to election committee.

Functions of the Union:

The students union Election Committee shall remain the sole tribune of conducting Student Union Election of the Institution. Its function is detailed as follows:

- 1) To appoint a Chief Election Officer.
- 2) To fix the schedule of Student Union Election.
- 3) To conduct & Monitor the Election process smoothly
- 4) To solve any problem related to Student Union Election.
- 5) To take up such other activities related to election and approved by the Principal.

Principal is the apex authority over the Election Commission